436 PDS96330I-2F
5911 Butterýeld Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162     Phone: (708) 236-6000       Fax:  (708)236-6006
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com      ISO 9001 Registeredan L&J Technologies Company
The Shand & Jurs Model 96330I Internal Safety
Shutoff and Operating Valve provides automatic,
foolproof, quick acting shutoff, of product þow in
tanks and manifold lines.  Extremely versatile, it can
be mounted in the tank, or in line.

6. 	Type and Maximum Pressure of Operating Fluid
7. 	Accessories, As Required
ORDERING GUIDE
Internal Safety Shutoff & Operating
Valve with Integral Position Indicator
96330I
Redundant Springs &
Valve Seal
Hydraulic Seals
TABLE IIIa - FLANGE TYPE
OPTION
(E) DESCRIPTION
0 STANDARD "J" FLANGE  300 lb.
1 FULL SIZE FLANGE  300 lb.
2 STANDARD "J" FLANGE  150 lb.
TABLE IIIb - FLANGE TYPE
OPTION
(F) DESCRIPTION
0 STANDARD RF COLD FINISH
1 SERRATED RF
TABLE IIa - HYDRAULIC SEAL
1 Teflon
OPTION
(C)
SEAL RING AND
GASKET
TABLE I - SIZE AND OPERATING PRESSURES
*AVERAGE OPERATING
(AB) VALVE x FLANGE PRESSURE WITH LINE
OPTION # TANK PRESSURES
DESCRIPTION OF 50-250 psig
09 2" x 2" 500-900 psig
11 3" x 3" 450-925 psig
12 3" x 4" 450-925 psig
13 4" x 4" 450-750 psig
14 4" x 6" 450-750 psig
15 6" x 6" 450-850 psig
16 6" x "8 450-850 psig
17 8" x 8" 550-925 psig
18 8" x 10" 550-925 psig
19 8" x 14" 550-925 psig
20 8" x 12" 550-925 psig
21 8" x 16" 550-925 psig
22 8" x 20" 550-925 psig
23 8" x 18" 550-925 psig
26 10" x 10" 600-975 psig
27 10" x 12" 600-975 psig
28 10" x 14" 600-975 psig
29 10" x 16" 600-975 psig
30 10" x 18" 600-975 psig
37 8" x 8" 550-950 psig  Line = 375
40 8" x 12" 550-950 psig  Line = 375
46 10" x 10" 660-935 psig  Line = 375
*Higher for Redundant Springs
TABLE IIb - VALVE SEAL & REDUNDANT DUAL SPRING
OPTION
(D) DESCRIPTION VALVE SEAL MATERIAL
0 STD. SEAL TEFLON
1 ZERO LEAKAGE* HNBR
2 STD. SEAL REDUNDANT SPRINGS TEFLON
3 ZERO LEAKAGE REDUNDANT SPRINGS* HNBR
4 STD. SEAL HNBR
5 STD. SEAL REDUNDANT SPRINGS HNBR
*Hermetic; zero leakage to full pres., special tests and reports
HNBR = CARBOXILATED BUNA